FLEXCO® XP™
Staple Belt Fastening System
The Flexco® XP™ Staple Belt Fastening System combines an enhanced applicator tool with the longest wearing
staple fastener and hinge pin on the market to produce a superior belt splice for tough mining environments.
Premium Quality Staple System
Extreme Performance
Where It’s Most Important:

Min. Pulley Diameter
Max. Hinge Pin
Diameter
PIW kN/m in. mm in. mm in. mm
XP3 800 1400 1/4 – 11/32 6-9 10 250 7/32 5.5
XP3-L 800 1400 5/16 – 7/16 8-11 10 250 7/32 5.5
XP5 1150 2000 11/32 - 15/32 9-12 14 350 5/16 8.1
XP5-L 1150 2000 7/16 - 9/16 11-14 14 350 5/16 8.1
XP7 2000 3500 1/2 - 5/8 13-16 20 500 13/32 10.3
XP8 2000 3500 19/32 - 23/32 15-18 20 500 7/16 11.0
XP8-L 2000 3500 21/32 - 25/32 17-20 20 500 7/16 11.0
XP7 Fastener System Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Weight
in. mm Steel Plates Stainless Plates lbs. kgs.
Fastener Size XP7 with Steel Staples
40 1000 XP7CC-1000 37660 XP7SC-1000 37665 10.6 4.8
42 1050 XP7CC-1050 37176 XP7SC-1050 37177 11.6 5.3
48 1200 XP7CC-1200 37661 XP7SC-1200 37666 12.6 5.7
56 1400 XP7CC-1400 37662 XP7SC-1400 37667 14.8 6.7
64 1600 XP7CC-1600 37663 XP7SC-1600 37668 16.8 7.6
72 1800 XP7CC-1800 37664 XP7SC-1800 37669 18.8 8.5
Combine fasteners, hinge pin, applicator, and tool frame to complete the system.
Use the selection charts below to choose the combination that is right for your operation.
XP3 Fastener System Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Weight
in. mm Steel Plates Stainless Plates lbs. kgs.
Fastener Size XP3 with Standard Length Steel Staples
40 1000 XP3CC-1000 37720 XP3SC-1000 37732 7.8 3.5
42 1050 XP3CC-1050 37721 XP3SC-1050 37733 8.5 3.8
48 1200 XP3CC-1200 37722 XP3SC-1200 37734 9.2 4.2
56 1400 XP3CC-1400 37723 XP3SC-1400 37735 10.7 4.8
64 1600 XP3CC-1600 37724 XP3SC-1600 37736 12.1 5.5
72 1800 XP3CC-1800 37725 XP3SC-1800 37737 13.6 6.1
Fastener Size XP3-L with Long Length Steel Staples
40 1000 XP3CC-L-1000 37726 XP3SC-L-1000 37738 7.8 3.5
42 1050 XP3CC-L-1050 37727 XP3SC-L-1050 37739 8.6 3.9
48 1200 XP3CC-L-1200 37728 XP3SC-L-1200 37740 9.3 4.2
56 1400 XP3CC-L-1400 37729 XP3SC-L-1400 37741 10.7 4.9
64 1600 XP3CC-L-1600 37730 XP3SC-L-1600 37742 12.2 5.5
72 1800 XP3CC-L-1800 37731 XP3SC-L-1800 37743 13.7 6.2
FASTENERS Each Flexco® XP™ Staple package contains enough fastener strips to complete a single splice.
Hinge pins are ordered separately.
XP5 Fastener System Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Weight
in. mm Steel Plates Stainless Plates lbs. kgs.
Fastener Size XP5 with Standard Length Steel Staples
40 1000 XP5CC-1000 37600 XP5SC-1000 37605 9.0 4.1
42 1050 XP5CC-1050 37172 XP5SC-1050 37173 9.5 4.3
48 1200 XP5CC-1200 37601 XP5SC-1200 37606 10.0 4.5
56 1400 XP5CC-1400 37602 XP5SC-1400 37607 11.0 5.0
64 1600 XP5CC-1600 37603 XP5SC-1600 37608 12.0 5.4
72 1800 XP5CC-1800 37604 XP5SC-1800 37609 13.0 5.9
Fastener Size XP5-L with Long Length Steel Staples
40 1000 XP5CC-L-1000 37615 XP5SC-L-1000 37620 9.1 4.1
42 1050 XP5CC-L-1050 37174 XP5SC-L-1050 37175 9.6 4.4
48 1200 XP5CC-L-1200 37616 XP5SC-L-1200 37621 10.1 4.6
56 1400 XP5CC-L-1400 37617 XP5SC-L-1400 37622 11.1 5.0
64 1600 XP5CC-L-1600 37618 XP5SC-L-1600 37623 12.1 5.5
72 1800 XP5CC-L-1800 37619 XP5SC-L-1800 37624 13.1 5.9
7
FLEXCO® XP™ Staple Fastening System
XP8 Fastener System Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Weight
in. mm Steel Plates Stainless Plates lbs. kgs.
Fastener Size XP8 with Standard Length Steel Staples
40 1000 XP8CC-1000 37884 XP8SC-1000 37889 11.2 5.1
48 1200 XP8CC-1200 37885 XP8SC-1200 37890 13.4 6.1
56 1400 XP8CC-1400 37886 XP8SC-1400 37891 15.5 7.0
64 1600 XP8CC-1600 37887 XP8SC-1600 37892 17.6 8.0
72 1800 XP8CC-1800 37888 XP8SC-1800 37893 19.8 9.0
Fastener Size XP8-L with Long Length Steel Staples
40 1000 XP8CC-L-1000 37894 XP8SC-L-1000 37899 11.3 5.1
48 1200 XP8CC-L-1200 37895 XP8SC-L-1200 37900 13.5 6.1
56 1400 XP8CC-L-1400 37896 XP8SC-L-1400 37901 15.6 7.1
64 1600 XP8CC-L-1600 37897 XP8SC-L-1600 37902 17.8 8.1
72 1800 XP8CC-L-1800 37898 XP8SC-L-1800 37903 20.0 9.1
XP3 Hinge Pin Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Each Weight Package Weight
in. Each (One Pin) Package (Ten Pins) lbs. kgs. lbs. kgs.
Bare Armored Steel Cable (5.5 mm dia.)
42 XAC3-42-1 38442 XAC3-42 38493 0.4 0.2 4.4 2.0
48 XAC3-48-1 38443 XAC3-48 38494 0.5 0.2 5.0 2.3
54 XAC3-54-1 38444 XAC3-54 38495 0.6 0.3 5.8 2.7
60 XAC3-60-1 37914 XAC3-60 37930 0.6 0.3 6.3 2.8
72 XAC3-72-1 37917 XAC3-72 37933 0.8 0.3 7.5 3.4
Bare Armored Stainless Cable (5.5 mm dia.)
42 XACS3-42-1 38448 XACS3-42 38499 0.4 0.2 4.4 2.0
48 XACS3-48-1 38449 XACS3-48 38500 0.5 0.2 5.0 2.3
54 XACS3-54-1 38450 XACS3-54 38501 0.6 0.3 5.8 2.7
60 XACS3-60-1 37922 XACS3-60 37938 0.6 0.3 6.3 2.8
72 XACS3-72-1 37925 XACS3-72 37941 0.8 0.3 7.5 3.4
HINGE PINS
Tool Applicator and Frame Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Weight
in. mm lbs. kgs.
Applicator Tools and Accessories
Manual Applicator XPMST 30114 52.5 23.8
Hydraulic Applicator XPHST 30113 57.0 26.0
Pneumatic Applicator XPPST 30141 62.0 28.0
Fastener Selection Gauge XPFSG 30038 0.2 0.1
Belt Thickness Gauge XPBTG 30363 0.3 0.2
Tool Frame
42 1000 XPSTF2-1000 30312 77.3 35.1
48 1200 XPSTF2-1200 30313 88.5 40.1
56 1400 XPSTF2-1400 30314 100.9 45.8
64 1600 XPSTF2-1600 30316 114.3 51.8
72 1800 XPSTF2-1800 30317 127.2 57.7
Belt Skiver
Single Blade Belt Skiver XPSK-SB 32072 13.2 6.0
XP Skiver Blade XPSK-1UB 32074 0.3 0.1
Belt Stops XP3 & XP5 (six per kit) XPSK-35S 32087 0.6 0.2

Hinge Pin Retaining Collar (2 per package)
For
Fastener
For Pin Diameter Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Weight
in. mm lbs. kgs.
XP3 7/32-9/32 5.5-7.1 HPRET1 40198 0.2 0.1
XP5-XP8 5/16-27/64 8.1-10.7 HPRET2 40199 0.2 0.1
XP7 Hinge Pin Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Each Weight Package Weight
in. Each (One Pin) Package (Ten Pins) lbs. kgs. lbs. kgs.
Bare Armored Steel Cable (9.5 mm dia.)
42 XAC7-42-1 38474 XAC7-42 38546 1.2 0.5 12.4 5.6
48 XAC7-48-1 38475 XAC7-48 38547 1.3 0.6 13.4 6.1
54 XAC7-54-1 37451 XAC7-54 37457 1.5 0.7 15.8 7.2
60 XAC7-60-1 37433 XAC7-60 37435 1.6 0.7 16.7 7.6
72 XAC7-72-1 38476 XAC7-72 38549 2.1 1.0 20.9 9.5
Bare Armored Stainless Cable (9.5 mm dia.)
42 XACS7-42-1 38479 XACS7-42 38556 1.2 0.5 12.4 5.6
48 XACS7-48-1 38480 XACS7-48 38557 1.3 0.6 13.4 6.1
54 XACS7-54-1 38481 XACS7-54 38558 1.5 0.7 15.8 7.2
60 XACS7-60-1 37434 XACS7-60 37436 1.6 0.7 16.7 7.6
72 XACS7-72-1 38482 XACS7-72 38560 2.1 1.0 20.9 9.5
Nylon Covered Armored Cable (10.3 mm dia.)
42 XNAC7-42-1 38485 XNAC7-42 38563 1.2 0.5 12.4 5.6
48 XNAC7-48-1 38486 XNAC7-48 38564 1.3 0.6 13.4 6.1
54 XNAC7-54-1 38487 XNAC7-54 38565 1.5 0.7 15.8 7.2
60 XNAC7-60-1 38488 XNAC7-60 38566 1.6 0.7 16.7 7.6
72 XNAC7-72-1 38489 XNAC7-72 38578 2.1 1.0 20.9 9.5
XP5 Hinge Pin Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Each Weight Package Weight
in. Each (One Pin) Package (Ten Pins) lbs. kgs. lbs. kgs.
Bare Armored Steel Cable (8.1 mm dia.)
42 XAC5-42-1 38453 XAC5-42 38504 1.1 0.5 10.5 4.8
48 XAC5-48-1 38454 XAC5-48 38505 1.2 0.5 12.0 5.4
54 XAC5-54-1 38455 XAC5-54 38506 1.4 0.6 14.0 6.4
60 XAC5-60-1 38456 XAC5-60 38507 1.5 0.7 15.0 6.8
72 XAC5-72-1 38457 XAC5-72 38508 1.8 0.8 18.0 8.2
Bare Armored Stainless Cable (8.1 mm dia.)
42 XACS5-42-1 38460 XACS5-42 38519 1.1 0.5 10.5 4.8
48 XACS5-48-1 38461 XACS5-48 38524 1.2 0.5 12.0 5.4
54 XACS5-54-1 38462 XACS5-54 38525 1.4 0.6 14.0 6.4
60 XACS5-60-1 38463 XACS5-60 38526 1.5 0.7 15.0 6.8
72 XACS5-72-1 38464 XACS5-72 38527 1.8 0.8 18.0 8.2
Nylon Cover Armored Cable (8.1 mm dia.)
42 XNAC5-42-1 38467 XNAC5-42 38537 1.1 0.5 10.5 4.8
48 XNAC5-48-1 38468 XNAC5-48 38538 1.2 0.5 12.0 5.4
54 XNAC5-54-1 38469 XNAC5-54 38539 1.4 0.6 14.0 6.4
60 XNAC5-60-1 38470 XNAC5-60 38540 1.5 0.7 15.0 6.8
72 XNAC5-72-1 38471 XNAC5-72 38541 1.8 0.8 18.0 8.2
HINGE PINS
XP8 Hinge Pin Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Each Weight Package Weight
in. Each (One Pin) Package (Ten Pins) lbs. kgs. lbs. kgs.
Bare Armored Steel Cable (10.7 mm dia.)
42 XAC8-42-1 37532 XAC8-42 37544 1.4 0.6 13.8 6.3
48 XAC8-48-1 37534 XAC8-48 37546 1.6 0.7 15.8 7.2
54 XAC8-54-1 37535 XAC8-54 37547 1.8 0.8 17.8 8.1
60 XAC8-60-1 37538 XAC8-60 37550 2.0 0.9 19.8 9.0
72 XAC8-72-1 37541 XAC8-72 37553 2.4 1.1 23.7 10.8